



Important pioneering work done together: Dr Jürgen Süß is leaving ECOOLTEC

Dr Jürgen Süß, Managing Director Technology, and ECOOLTEC Grosskopf GmbH have ended their collaboration. A successor is being sought. ECOOLTEC will be announcing further vehicle deliveries shortly.

ECOOLTEC Grosskopf GmbH and CTO Dr Jürgen Süß are parting ways with immediate effect. A successor is being sought with due diligence. Henning Altebäumer, CEO of ECOOLTEC, will initially take on the overall responsibility in close co-operation with the division heads. All customers, suppliers and partners will have access to their familiar contacts in the Technology, Sales and Service divisions. 'We would like to thank Dr Jürgen Süß for his work over the past 2 and a half years. Together, we have introduced particularly sustainable refrigeration to the transport industry with the exclusive use of natural refrigerants. We wish Jürgen Süß all the best for his future career and continued success,' explains ECOOLTEC CEO Henning Altebäumer.

Trucks with ECOOLTEC transport refrigeration systems are now successfully in everyday use at well-known companies in Germany and England. Further customer vehicles will follow shortly.



caption:

Dr Jürgen Süß is leaving ECOOLTEC Grosskopf GmbH. ECOOLTEC Grosskopf GmbH is a European manufacturer of future-oriented, environmentally friendly transport refrigeration systems. The mission of the company is to offer operators of refrigerated vehicles transport refrigeration systems which are particularly sustainable, efficient and reliable. Key features of the ECOOLTEC technology are the exclusive use of natural refrigerants with no greenhouse warming potential and the all-electric alternator or battery drive. The company's headquarter and production site is in Mülheim a. d. Ruhr (North Rhine-Westphalia). CEO Henning Altebäumer is responsible for the management of the company. ECOOLTEC also owns ECOOLTEC UK Ltd. which is located in Buckingham (Buckinghamshire), Managing Director is John Winter.

Your contact for further questions regarding the press release

Thomas Rosenberger GSM +49 160 8204934 email: press@ecooltec.com

Further information about ECOOLTEC: www.ecooltec.com